Equity accounted: share of increase in
equity; ASC JV50s are partnerships and
share of net profit or loss is included in
consolidation

How is each type of clinic funded? 100% by SILK 75/25 with JV partner. 50/50 with JV partner. 100% by franchisee

SILK currently provides all of
the finance

SILK may provide vendor loan to JV
partner. Loans to the JV75 entity are
netted out on consolidation

SILK may provide equipment finance
and may provide vendor loan to JV
partner

SILK does not finance traditional
franchisees

Number of clinics at 31 December
2021:

~ SILK clinics 21 10 15 17 63

~ ASC clinics 4 0 4 48 56

Summary financials ($M) to
December 2021

Network cash sales 17.6 8.5 14.9 35.3 76.4

Underlying EBITDA % 13% 16% 17% N/A N/A

Value of SILK's investments in
clinics outside the Group
(includes loans to JVs and JV partners)

N/A - consolidated 0.5 4.2 0.2 4.9

19

Profit & Loss

* Adjustment for Jobkeeper receipts in H1 FY21.

 Comprises employment benefits, occupancy,
marketing and other expenses; adjustments
exclude JobKeeper net receipts to company.

Statutory ADJ's Pro Forma Statutory ADJ's Pro Forma

$000s H1 FY 2022 H1 FY 2022 H1 FY 2022 H1 FY 2021 H1 FY 2021 H1 FY 2021

Trading Sales 34,368 34,368 27,651 27,651

Cost of Sales -9,697 -9,697 -7,842 -7,842

Gross Profit from Trading 24,671 24,671 19,809 19,809

Gross Margin % 71.8% 71.8% 71.6% 71.6%

Franchise Revenue 6,102 6,102 2,931 2,931

Total Reported revenue 40,470 40,470 30,582 30,582

Other Income 1,357 1,357 2,420 2,420

Share of Profits from Associates 239 239 474 474

Cost of Doing Business -19,692 -19,692 -13,051 -1,956 -15,007

as % of Total Reported Revenue 49.0% 49.0% 43.0% 49.0%

IPO Related Expenses -159 159 0 -3,054 3,054 0

Business combination expenses -1,875 1,875 0 -61 -61

EBITDA 10,643 2,034 12,677 9,468 1,098 10,566

as % of Total Reported Revenue 26.3% 31.3% 31.0% 34.5%

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses -2,297 326 -1,971 -1,590 -1,590

Depreciation - Right-of-Use Assets (IFRS 16) -1,789 -1,789 -1,163 -1,163

EBIT 6,557 2,360 8,917 6,715 1,098 7,813

as % of Total Reported Revenue 16.2% 22.0% 22.0% 25.5%

Net-Finance Income - Loans and Cash 125 125 191 191

Net Finance Costs - IFRS 16 Leases -526 -526 -318 -318

Profit Before Tax 6,156 2,360 8,516 6,588 1,098 7,686

Income Tax Expenses -2,086 -708 -2,794 -1,776 -329 -2105

Net Profit After Tax 4,070 1,652 5,722 4,812 769 5,581

20

Net promoter score
or NPS
The percentage of clients rating their
likelihood to recommend a company, a
product or a service to a friend or colleague.

Network cash sales

Represents cash sales of all clinics in SILK
network, regardless of ownership, exclusive of
GST where applicable. Cash sales represents
treatments and other items sold and paid for
by SILK’s clients, rather than treatments
performed for SILK’s clients (presented net of
GST).

Pro forma EBITDA

Refer to 4.4.3 in the Prospectus for pro forma adjustments, relating to one off costs
of IPO, acquisition transaction costs and non-recurring government support related